NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR
LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL
IN THE CITY OF EVANSTON

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on or before August 12, 2025, the following applicants have each filed a renewal
application for their Liquor License in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Evanston, and protests, if any there be,
against the issuance of such license will be heard at the hour of 5:30 P.M. on the 2nd day of September, 2025 in the Council
Chambers, City Hall, 1200 Main Street, Evanston, Wyoming.

Lic #
26-01

26-02

26-03

26-04
26-05
26-06
26-07
26-08
26-09
26-10
26-11
26-12
26-13
26-15
26-16
26-18
26-19

26-20

26-21
26-22
26-23
26-24
26-25
26-27
26-31
26-32
26-33
26-34

26-35

Applicant
Rachel’s, LLC

Wyoming Horse Racing, LLC

La Tia Mexican Eats, Inc.

Yellow Creek Liquor, Inc.
Wyoming Downs OTB 8, LLC
Spanky’s Bar, LLC

Smith’s Food & Drug

Centers, Inc.
Guru Harkrishan, LLC

Echelon 221 10th, LLC (Pending
Transfer Approval)
Fraternal Order of Eagles #2359

Dunmar Inn, LLC

Sumo WY INC

VFW Post 4280

SG Ventures LLC

WHR Gateway, LLC (Pending
Transfer Approval)

Jalisco Mexican Grill, LLC
Five -K, LLC

Clemente Brothers Enterprise, LLC

H.N.A,, Inc.

Fast Stop 1138, Inc.

OBS, LLC

Maverik Inc.

Spirits of Red Mountain, Inc.
Bon Rico, Inc.

Suds Brothers, Inc.

339 Wasatch, LLC

The Bakery, LLC

Paff’'s LLC

Black and Jones, LLC

Doing Business As
Kate's

936 Main Street
Horse Palace
1945 Harrison Drive
Don Pedro Family Mexican
Restaurant
205 Bear River Drive
Discount Liquor
111 North 3" Street
Wyoming Downs OTB
1925 Harrison Drive
Spanky’s Bar
149 Bear River Drive
Smith’s #86
86 Yellow Creek Road
Shell Gas Station & Truckstop
259 Bear River Drive
Echelon 221 10th
221 10% Street
FOE # 2359
921 Front Street
Legal Tender Lounge
1601 Harrison Drive
Ichiban Japanese Steakhouse
1932 Harrison Drive
VFW Post 4280
917 Front Street
Fairway Restaurant and Bar
401 Kindler Avenue
TBD
755 Prospector Road
Jalisco Mexican Grill
197 Bear River Drive
The Lincoln Highway Tavern
1943 Harrison Drive
El Paso All American & Mexican
Restaurant
240 Bear River Drive
Cowboy Joe's
524 Front Street
Fast Stop
49 E Aspen Grove Drive
Border Beverage
749 Overthrust Road
Maverik #162
535 County Road
Spirits of Red Mountain
622 Hwy 89 North
Bon Rico
925 Front Street
Suds Brothers Brewery
1012 Main Street
Affordable Inns & Restaurant
339 Wasatch Road
The Bakery
1025 Main Street
Paff’s
164 Front Street
Gigi’s Coffee House
927 Main Street- Suite 200

License
Retail

Retail

Retail

Retail
Retail
Retail
Retail
Retail
Retail
Limited
Retail
Retail
Limited
Retail
Retail
Restaurant
Retail

Restaurant

Retail
Retail
Retail
Retail
Retail
Retail
Bar & Grill
Resort
Restaurant
Restaurant

Restaurant

Diane Harris
City Clerk



