

**NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR
LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL
IN THE CITY OF EVANSTON**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on or before August 12, 2025, the following applicants have each filed a renewal application for their Liquor License in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Evanston, and protests, if any there be, against the issuance of such license will be heard at the hour of 5:30 P.M. on the 2nd day of September, 2025 in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 1200 Main Street, Evanston, Wyoming.

<u>Lic #</u>	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Doing Business As</u>	<u>License</u>
26-01	Rachel's, LLC	Kate's 936 Main Street	Retail
26-02	Wyoming Horse Racing, LLC	Horse Palace 1945 Harrison Drive	Retail
26-03	La Tia Mexican Eats, Inc.	Don Pedro Family Mexican Restaurant	Retail
26-04	Yellow Creek Liquor, Inc.	205 Bear River Drive Discount Liquor 111 North 3 rd Street	Retail
26-05	Wyoming Downs OTB 8, LLC	Wyoming Downs OTB 1925 Harrison Drive	Retail
26-06	Spanky's Bar, LLC	Spanky's Bar 149 Bear River Drive	Retail
26-07	Smith's Food & Drug Centers, Inc.	Smith's #86 86 Yellow Creek Road	Retail
26-08	Guru Harkrishan, LLC	Shell Gas Station & Truckstop 259 Bear River Drive	Retail
26-09	Echelon 221 10th, LLC <u>(Pending Transfer Approval)</u>	Echelon 221 10th 221 10 th Street	Retail
26-10	Fraternal Order of Eagles #2359	FOE # 2359 921 Front Street	Limited
26-11	Dunmar Inn, LLC	Legal Tender Lounge 1601 Harrison Drive	Retail
26-12	Sumo WY INC	Ichiban Japanese Steakhouse 1932 Harrison Drive	Retail
26-13	VFW Post 4280	VFW Post 4280 917 Front Street	Limited
26-15	SG Ventures LLC	Fairway Restaurant and Bar 401 Kindler Avenue	Retail
26-16	WHR Gateway, LLC <u>(Pending Transfer Approval)</u>	TBD 755 Prospector Road	Retail
26-18	Jalisco Mexican Grill, LLC	Jalisco Mexican Grill 197 Bear River Drive	Restaurant
26-19	Five - K, LLC	The Lincoln Highway Tavern 1943 Harrison Drive	Retail
26-20	Clemente Brothers Enterprise, LLC	EI Paso All American & Mexican Restaurant	Restaurant
26-21	H.N.A., Inc.	240 Bear River Drive Cowboy Joe's 524 Front Street	Retail
26-22	Fast Stop 1138, Inc.	Fast Stop 49 E Aspen Grove Drive	Retail
26-23	OB5, LLC	Border Beverage 749 Overthrust Road	Retail
26-24	Maverik Inc.	Maverik #162 535 County Road	Retail
26-25	Spirits of Red Mountain, Inc.	Spirits of Red Mountain 622 Hwy 89 North	Retail
26-27	Bon Rico, Inc.	Bon Rico 925 Front Street	Retail
26-31	Suds Brothers, Inc.	Suds Brothers Brewery 1012 Main Street	Bar & Grill
26-32	339 Wasatch, LLC	Affordable Inns & Restaurant 339 Wasatch Road	Resort
26-33	The Bakery, LLC	The Bakery 1025 Main Street	Restaurant
26-34	Paff's LLC	Paff's 164 Front Street	Restaurant
26-35	Black and Jones, LLC	Gigi's Coffee House 927 Main Street- Suite 200	Restaurant